# News release



# Laura Jockers joins as M&G Real Estate's new Head of ESG

**London, 23 November 2022 –** M&G Real Estate – part of M&G plc's £76.7 billion private assets and alternatives division - has appointed Laura Jockers as its Global Head of ESG to lead a larger, dedicated team with a shift in emphasis from Responsible Property Investment to ESG, aligning with M&G's broader policies and strategy. She reports to Jose Pellicer, Head of Investment Strategy and Research at M&G Real Estate.

In her new role, Laura will work with M&G Real Estate's global teams to drive the implementation of its ESG strategy, enhance the existing work being done by M&G's funds on net zero pathways and ensure the business continuously improves its GRESB targets. M&G Real Estate is 80% of the way towards its 2025 target to acquire green certification for half of its global real estate portfolio by value. This achievement has been recently recognised through its 2022 GRESB results in which its portfolio strategies have ranked among the best performing globally\*.

With 15 years' of experience working within sustainability teams for property companies, Laura joins from The Howard de Walden Estate where as Head of Sustainability she set ESG strategy for its 92-acre portfolio. Prior to this she was a sustainability consultant at JLL where she supported a wide range of real estate clients with their sustainability agendas.

Commenting on Laura's appointment, Jose Pellicer, says: "It is fantastic to have someone of Laura's calibre on the team. She is one of the leading experts in real estate ESG with a deep understanding of how the industry can play a leading role in reducing carbon emissions and how we can be ambitious with our targets."

Laura Jockers adds: "This is an exciting opportunity to drive real progress and change. M&G is already making great strides to ensure ESG is at the forefront of its global real estate portfolio and three GRESB 5-star ratings are testament to the hard work already being done. My goal is to ensure we maintain these high standards whilst also working to achieve our longer term commitments."

M&G Real Estate has committed to achieving net zero carbon by 2050 across its global real estate portfolio as M&G plc aims to reduce its own carbon emissions to net zero by 2030. M&G Real Estate was one of the founding signatories of the Better Buildings Partnership's Climate Change Commitment, which aims to improve sustainability across the built environment, with the sector currently contributing approximately 40% of global carbon emissions.

#### -ENDS-

## Notes to editors:

\*5-star GRESB ratings have recently been awarded to the following:

- M&G UK Residential Property Fund lauded as one of the best performing funds of its kind first place within its GRESB peer comparison amongst UK Residential Multifamily Core Funds
- M&G European Property Fund first out of 901 entities in the European Management Score
- M&G Asia Property Fund one of the best performers by sector and region
- M&G European Secured Property Income Fund 4<sup>th</sup> out of 98 funds

If you require any further information, please contact:

M&G Corporate Affairs	Redwood Consulting – for M&G
Rebecca Grundy	Paul Stelmaszczyk, Tom Belger or Sophie Byrne:
Tel: 07827 820428	Tel: +44 (0) 7828 5553 or +44 (0) 7808 870704
Email: rebecca.grundy@mandg.com	Email: mandg@redwoodconsulting.co.uk

## About M&G Investments

M&G Investments is part of M&G plc, a savings and investment business which was formed in 2017 through the merger of Prudential plc's UK and Europe savings and insurance operation and M&G, its wholly owned international investment manager. M&G plc listed as an independent company on the London Stock Exchange in October 2019 and has £348.9 billion of assets under management (as at 30 June 2022). M&G plc has over 5 million customers in the UK, Europe, the Americas and Asia, including individual savers and investors, life insurance policy holders and pension scheme members.

For nearly nine decades M&G Investments has been helping its customers to prosper by putting investments to work, which in turn creates jobs, homes and vital infrastructure in the real economy. Its investment solutions span equities, fixed income, multi asset, cash, private debt, infrastructure and real estate.

M&G recognises the importance of responsible investing and is a signatory to the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (UNPRI) and is a member of the Climate Bonds Initiative Partners Programme.

M&G plc has committed to achieve net zero carbon emissions on its total book of assets under management and administration by 2050 and committed to reduce operational carbon emissions as a corporate entity to net zero by 2030.

For more information, please visit: https://global.mandg.com/

This press release reflects the authors' present opinions reflecting current market conditions; are subject to change without notice; and involve a number of assumptions which may not prove valid. It has been written for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or as a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

The services and products herein are available only to investment professionals and are not available to individual investors, who should not rely on this communication. Information given in this document has been obtained from, or based upon, sources believed by us to be reliable and accurate although M&G does not accept liability for the accuracy of the contents.

This document is issued by M&G Investment Management Limited (unless stated otherwise), registered in England and Wales under number 936683, registered office 10 Fenchurch Avenue, London, EC3M 5AG. M&G Investment Management Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. M&G Real Estate Limited is registered in England and Wales under number 3852763 and is not authorised or regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. M&G Real Estate Limited forms part of the M&G Group of companies.